1/8
Vortex Flow Sensor VA40 ZG8 Ex-d
Vortex probe VA for flow measurement of gases with integrated,
configurable transducer UVA in Ex-d housing
Functional principle
• vortex meter for measuring
flow velocity, flow rate and

 Probe guide pieces* (see Page 6)
 Model designation (examples)
SFB 21.3  E 53 G1 1/2" ZG5
SFK 21.3 /42 E 150 F-DN50PN16 ZG3
(S1) (S2) (S3) (S4) (S5) (S6) (S7)
(S1) Type
SFB  SF with bushing
SFK  SF with clamping yoke
SFZ  SF with collet
(S2) Diameter through hole [mm]
... G ...  air / gases
(S3) Diameter insertion opening for probe
(S4) Material
... E ...  stainless steel
... H ...  Hastelloy
(S5) Installation length L [mm]
(S6) Process connection type
... G ...  thread
... F ...  flange
(S7) Design as in Drawing(ZG)
Type Description Article No.
 with screw thread connection
SFB 21.3 E-53 /
G 1½" ZG5,
see Drawing 5, Page 6
VITON seal, TEFLON bushing,
working temperature range -20 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa,
thread length GL 22 mm
b004/504
SFB 21.3 E-53 /
G 1½" ZG5
with metallic sealing edge,
see Drawing 5, Page 6
metallic sealing edge, TEFLON bushing,
working temperature range -40 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa,
thread length GL 22 mm
b004/511
SFB 21.3 E-53 /
NPT 1½" ZG5,
see Drawing 5, Page 6
VITON seal, PTFE bushing
working temperature range -20 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa,
according to ANSI/ASME B1.20.1-1983,
thread length GL approx. 26 mm
b004/509
 with flange connection
SFB 21.3 E-70 /
F-DN50 PN16 ZG1,
see Drawing 1, Page 6
seal TEFLON bushing,
working temperature range -20 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa
b004/103
SFB 21.3 H-70 /
F-DN50 PN16 ZG1,
see Drawing 1, Page 6
seal TEFLON bushing,
working temperature range -40 ... +240 °C,
max. working pressure 3 bar/300 kPa
b004/105
SFB 21.3 E-70 /
F-ANSI B16.5 2" 150 lbs ZG1
see Drawing 1, Page 6
seal TEFLON bushing,